
 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2716476
Dated: 10-11-2022

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2022/B/2716476-C1

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
 
Clarification and corrigendum related to RFP of making videos:
 
1. 900 videos are to be made.
2. Bids will be opened on 12.11.2022 at 8 PM
3. Technical evaluation will be done on 13.11.2022
4. Multimedia agencies to be located in Delhi NCR, earlier it was written Delhi.
5 The Bidder will be selected through L1 method. Earlier it was under Least
Cost Selection (LCS). L1 will get 40% work, L2 & L3 will be given option to
undertake 20% work each (at rate of L1) and L4 and L5 will be given 10% work
each ) at rate of L1.
6. EMD to be made in the name of Delhi Development Authority.
7 Also the bidder must have experience of making 3 video amounting
to Rs 12000 each or 2 video amounting to Rs 15000 each or 1 video
amounting to Rs 24000. The completion certificate from clients, to be
submitted should not be earlier than 01.04.2019.- this line to be omitted.
8. The line mentioned in the basic eligibility criteria."Also the bidder must have
experience of multiple media campaign, which include video making over the
last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years:
- Three multi media campaign, which include video making, costing not less
than the amount equal to Rs 45 lakh or Two multi media campaign, which
include video making, costing not less than Rs 55 lakh or one multi media
campaign, which include video making costing not less than Rs 90 lakh." 
is to be replaced with 
"Also the bidder must have experience of multiple media campaign, over the
last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years:
- Three multi media campaign, costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 45
lakh each or Two multi media campaign, costing not less than Rs 55 lakh each
or one multi media campaign, costing not less than Rs 90 lakh." The
completion certificate from clients, to be submitted should not be earlier than
01.04.2019.

1 / 2



9. In the financial bid format, submit the rate of 1 video making, instead of 100
videos. The cost will include everything, including voice-over, script writing ,
editing, special effects, shooting etc
 
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

2 / 2

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221110

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

